
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 22,632

 21,440

 224

 155

 93

 9

 330

 381

 1,066

 94.7%

 1.0%

 0.7%

 0.4%

 0.0%

 1.5%

 1.7%

 4.7%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 22,500

 21,349

 205

 150

 93

 9

 324

 370

 1,047

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 17,299

 16,544

 161

 114

 68

 4

 223

 185

 626

 17,168

 16,454

 142

 109

 68

 4

 217

 607

 174

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 840

 1,876

 713

 939

 1,683

 3,295

 1,931

 778

 1,839

 585

 856

 1,677

 3,305

 2,315

 1,618

 3,715

 1,298

 1,795

 3,360

 6,600

 4,246

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 21,619

 2,526

 18,303

 2

 10,349

 8,995

 6,862

 2,133

 1,354

 1,013

 316

 2,518

 1,851

 211

 456

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

32,34,35

1,4

20,27,30

7,10

268,308,309,310,311,312,313,331,332,361,376,401,405,444,448

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 94.9%

 0.9%

 0.7%

 0.4%

 0.0%

 1.4%

 1.6%

 4.7%

 95.6%

 100.0%

 0.9%

 0.7%

 0.4%

 0.0%

 1.3%

 1.1%

 3.6%

 100.0%

 95.8%

 0.6%

 0.4%

 0.0%

 1.3%

 1.0%

 3.5%

 0.8%

 3.7%

 8.3%

 3.2%

 4.1%

 7.4%

 14.6%

 8.5%

 3.4%

 8.1%

 2.6%

 3.8%

 7.4%

 14.6%

 10.2%

 7.1%

 16.4%

 5.7%

 7.9%

 14.8%

 29.2%

 18.8%

 100.0%

 86.9%

 66.3%

 20.6%

 13.1%

 96.4%

 11.7%

 84.7%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 73.5%

 8.4%

 18.1%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas House District 114




