Kansas House District 114

				rcent of total popu	ulation)			
	Census	;	Adjuste	ed	Voting A	ge	Adjusted Votin	g Age
Total Population	22,632	100.0%	22,500	100.0%	17,299	100.0%	17,168	100.0%
White	21,440	94.7%	21,349	94.9%	16,544	95.6%	16,454	95.8%
Black	224	1.0%	205	0.9%	161	0.9%	142	0.8%
American Indian	155	0.7%	150	0.7%	114	0.7%	109	0.6%
Asian	93	0.4%	93	0.4%	68	0.4%	68	0.4%
Hawaiian	9	0.0%	9	0.0%	4	0.0%	4	0.0%
Other Races	330	1.5%	324	1.4%	223	1.3%	217	1.3%
Two or More Races	381	1.7%	370	1.6%	185	1.1%	174	1.0%
Hispanic (all races)	1,066	4.7%	1,047	4.7%	626	3.6%	607	3.5%

Population

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in House	eholds)	
Total Persons in household	21,619	96.4%
Persons living alone	2,526	11.7%
Persons living in families	18,303	84.7%
Householder or spouse under 18	2	0.0%

١	Family households with persons under 18							
١	(number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)							
	Total	2,518	100.0%					
١	Married Couples	1,851	73.5%					
١	Female Householder, no spouse	456	18.1%					
١	Male Householder, no spouse	211	8.4%					

	Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)						
	Male		Female		Both		
Under 6 years of age	840	3.7%	778	3.4%	1,618	7.1%	
6 to 17 years of age	1,876	8.3%	1,839	8.1%	3,715	16.4%	
8 to 21 years of age	713	3.2%	585	2.6%	1,298	5.7%	
22 to 29 years of age	939	4.1%	856	3.8%	1,795	7.9%	
30 to 44 years of age	1,683	7.4%	1,677	7.4%	3,360	14.8%	
45 to 64 years of age	3,295	14.6%	3,305	14.6%	6,600	29.2%	
65 years of age and older	1,931	8.5%	2,315	10.2%	4,246	18.8%	

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)						
Total	10,349	100.0%				
Occupied	8,995	86.9%				
Owner occupied	6,862	66.3%				
Renter occupied	2,133	20.6%				
Vacant	1,354	13.1%				

Persons in Group Quarters						
Total Persons in Group Quarters	1,013					
Persons in nursing homes	316					

Other Information

Senate Districts:32,34,35Congressional Districts:1,4Judicial Districts:20,27,30SBOE Districts:7,10

USDs: 268,308,309,310,311,312,313,331,332,361,376,401,405,444,448

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612 Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1